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LESSON/UNIT:  Measurement            SUBJECT/GRADE:   Math Grade 2   DATES:  April 6 - 10 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
PART ONE link to BV 
instructional video for 
week of April 6-10, 2020 
 
PART TWO link to BV 
instructional video for 
week of April 6-10, 2020 
 

Monday 4/6 - Find 2 objects in your home.  Measure them in inches. Describe how their 
lengths compare.  For example, The dog was 6 inches longer than the cat.  Do 5 examples like 
these. Refer to page 666 in your workbook. 

Tuesday  4/7-  Measure 6 medium to large objects in your home.  Measure them in inches 
and also in feet or yards.  Refer to page 672 in your math workbook. 

Wednesday  4/8- My homework page 681-682 in your math  workbook 

Thursday  4/9- Check My Progress page 683-684 -If you don’t have the objects find 
something similar. 

Friday  4/10- No School 

 

What do students need 
to turn in ? 

 My homework pages 681-682 
 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

2.MD.4 Measure to determine how much longer one object is than another. 
2.MD.2 Measure the length of an object twice. 
2.MD.5 USe addition and Subtraction to solve word problems.  

What materials do 
students need? 
 
 What extra resources 
can students use? 

Need: 
● Ruler or printed ruler 
● objects around house 
● math workbook 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

IXL:  S2, S3, S4, S5 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Johnson- Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kueter- Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pearson- Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Shutes- Cassondra.Shutes@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westhoff- Kendra.Westhoff@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Adams- Laurie.Adams@k12.sd.us 
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Ms. DeBoer- Stacy.Deboer@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Hatlestad- Andrea.Hatlestad@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Silvernail- Jayna.Silvernail@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westcott- Sandra.Westcott@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster-  Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Deitering- Kayla.Deitering@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Kyla.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Livingston- Missy.Livingston@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Olson- Angie.Olson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Presler- JoAnn.Presler@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary: 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Logan- Wanda.Logan@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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Name   

Check My Progress (Lessons 4 through 6) 

Measure each object. Write the lengths. Write 

which object is longer. 
 

1. 

   inches 

eraser 
   inches 

The   is   inches longer. 

268 Grade 2 • Chapter 11 Customary and Metric Lengths 

 
 

Find each object. Measure the length of each 

object twice. 

Object Measurement 1 Measurement 2 

2. 
 

 

 
 
 

   inches 

 

 
 
 

   feet 

 

3. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

   feet 

 
 
 
 
 

 

   yards 

  

  

4.  Kim has a pencil that is 10 inches long. After a 

month, it is 2 inches long. How many inches of the 

pencil did Kim use? 
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